
Men Giant Slalom 1st. Run Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          Jae Suk Eo KOR Name of Course      
Referee     OTAKI Norihisa JPN Nishidate GS Course
Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1608.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        271.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      6716/03/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter AMINO Masanobu JPN Course setter KAWAGUCHI Joji JPN
Forerunners -A- KATAGIRI Yuya JPN Forerunners -A- KATAGIRI Yuya JPN

            -B- KANEKO Eigaku JPN             -B- KANEKO Eigaku JPN
            -C- AOKI Yutaro JPN             -C- AOKI Yutaro JPN
            -D- AKASHI Shigetaka JPN             -D- AKASHI Shigetaka JPN

Number of gate 36(34) Number of gate OPEN
Start time 08:30 Start time 12:45
Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Midium
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 4.0 / - 4.0

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat Time
1 8 300441 AJIKI MASAHARU 80 JPN    54.42
2 18 301836 KATAGIRI KENSAKU 84 JPN    54.65
3 1 301853 MIZUKUCHI YUTA 84 JPN    54.93
4 4 302564 SATO SHO 86 JPN    54.95
5 2 300379 OKADA RISHU 78 JPN    54.96
6 14 301177 WATANABE YASUHIKO 80 JPN    55.01
7 15 300942 HOSHINO SHUTA 79 JPN    55.03
8 10 301625 HONDA HIROKI 82 JPN    55.05
9 12 301609 SATO EIICHI 82 JPN    55.18

10 6 300389 OTAKI TETSUYA 78 JPN    55.19
11 21 302307 YAMAO DAISUKE 84 JPN    55.21
12 5 301433 TSUCHITOI AZUSA 81 JPN    55.23
13 26 301894 TERASHIMA SHUNSUKE 84 JPN    55.29
14 9 320266 JUNG Dong-Hyun 88 KOR    55.40
14 7 302842 YOSHINAMI TAKUMU 87 JPN    55.40
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat Time
16 3 300929 DOI TOSHIYUKI 78 JPN    55.49
17 20 300898 HARADA GEN 78 JPN    55.61
18 42 302449 HANADA MASASHI 86 JPN    55.68
19 24 301886 TAKEDA RYU 84 JPN    55.69
20 25 301879 SHINOHE TOMOYA 84 JPN    55.71
21 44 301668 KOMATSU YUMA 83 JPN    55.80
22 19 302311 YOSHIOKA YUYA 85 JPN    55.87
23 28 300413 YAMAZAKI JUN 77 JPN    55.90
24 45 302073 FUKUZAKI TSUBASA 85 JPN    55.96
25 23 302388 NISHIKAWA TETSURO 85 JPN    55.97
26 22 320169 AN Sung-Jun 82 KOR    55.98
27 30 302368 YOSHIGOE IPPEI 86 JPN    56.16
28 49 302785 SUGIHARA KODAI 87 JPN    56.18
28 47 302360 OKUTA YUSUKE 85 JPN    56.18
30 66 302361 OMURA SHINGO 86 JPN    56.41
31 32 302827 WATANABE TAKUYA 87 JPN    56.56
32 57 302352 IMAI KAZUKI 86 JPN    56.59
33 43 302570 SEKI SHOTA 86 JPN    56.64
34 16 302297 UENO TAKEMITSU 85 JPN    56.66
35 17 302726 MATSUMOTO ISATO 87 JPN    56.71
36 35 302205 HORI YUJI 83 JPN    56.72
37 97 303315 FUSE TAKASHI 90 JPN    56.74
38 51 302207 HOSOKAWA YUGO 84 JPN    56.78
39 72 303259 TAKASAWA SHIN 89 JPN    56.80
40 41 301811 YAZAWA NAOYUKI 83 JPN    56.81
40 29 301904 YOSHIMURA RYOHEI 84 JPN    56.81
42 34 301849 MICHIUE HIROKI 83 JPN    57.00
43 61 302997 SAKON IPPEI 87 JPN    57.01
44 84 302743 NAKAMURA MASARU 87 JPN    57.06
45 48 320238 HAM Jong-Kyoon 86 KOR    57.10
46 13 301659 KAJI YUSUKE 83 JPN    57.12
47 46 302099 KOEN GAKU 85 JPN    57.14
48 65 302488 KITAJIMA MASAKI 86 JPN    57.15
49 39 301780 WATANABE SATOSHI 83 JPN    57.16
50 86 302617 YAMAUCHI TAIKI 86 JPN    57.19
51 36 302592 TAKIGUCHI SHOHEI 86 JPN    57.22
52 62 302807 TANAKA TOKINORI 87 JPN    57.23
53 37 301646 HATA YU 83 JPN    57.25
54 60 302215 IWAFUNE YUSUKE 85 JPN    57.26
55 71 302917 ITOH TATSUYA 88 JPN    57.40
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat Time
56 52 302739 NAGANUMA KEISEI 86 JPN    57.42
57 59 303099 KOBAYASHI HIROMU 89 JPN    57.43
58 82 302796 TAKAHASHI RYO 87 JPN    57.44
59 40 301909 ARAI TAKUMA 84 JPN    57.51
60 53 302695 ISHIYAMA YUKI 87 JPN    57.54
61 31 302036 SEINO DAISUKE 84 JPN    57.59
62 67 301883 SUZUKI TARO 84 JPN    57.61
63 38 302354 KITANO FUMIYA 86 JPN    57.63
64 70 302125 OHASHI HIROYUKI 85 JPN    57.69
65 76 531027 LUTHRINGER Tyler 88 USA    57.79
66 54 302433 CHIBA KAZUNORI 86 JPN    57.81
67 77 302651 KITAMURA HIDEAKI 86 JPN    57.83
68 33 301979 SHIBUYA SHO 84 JPN    57.88
69 80 303241 SAKURADA IPPEI 89 JPN    57.94
70 91 301997 TANAKA NORITAKA 84 JPN    57.95
70 74 302546 OMORI YUSUKE 86 JPN    57.95
72 75 303165 IZUTANI DAN 89 JPN    58.02
72 73 303011 SHIODA DAISUKE 88 JPN    58.02
74 69 302479 KAMBAYASHI SHUHEI 86 JPN    58.05
75 88 301966 NISHIZAWA HIROKI 84 JPN    58.06
76 87 302665 ARAI TOMOTAKA 87 JPN    58.08
77 78 302481 KATAOKA KAZUMA 86 JPN    58.16
78 55 302573 SHIMIZU HIROYASU 86 JPN    58.21
79 105 103294 LEPINE Gabriel 87 CAN    58.26
80 123 303322 SHIMIZU DAI 90 JPN    58.30
81 85 302080 HASEGAWA KATSUHIKO 85 JPN    58.32
82 107 302903 HAYASHI KENTO 88 JPN    58.37
83 99 302969 NAKATANI KATSUHIDE 87 JPN    58.42
84 56 302015 ISHIYAMA TAKASHI 84 JPN    58.45
85 58 303039 TAKATA SHUUHEI 88 JPN    58.50
86 101 301954 MATSUMOTO YAMATO 84 JPN    58.54
87 93 302816 TSURUBUCHI YUTO 87 JPN    58.55
88 89 302111 MIZUGUCHI TADASHI 85 JPN    58.56
89 83 530863 LINTON Corey 88 USA    58.59
90 109 303235 OIKAWA TAKAHIRO 89 JPN    58.66
91 106 302791 SUZUKI YUICHIRO 87 JPN    58.78
92 122 303005 SAWAMURA KAZUKI 87 JPN    58.80
93 121 302472 ITO KAZUKI 86 JPN    58.81
94 112 302802 TAKANO TATSUO 86 JPN    58.82
94 92 302238 MURATA YUSUKE 85 JPN    58.82
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat Time
96 118 302734 MIZUGUCHI TATSUSHI 86 JPN    58.86
97 114 303052 TORAO GENKI 88 JPN    58.89
97 104 303153 IIDA MASAYOSHI 89 JPN    58.89
99 125 302598 TASHIRO TSUYOSHI 86 JPN    58.93

100 63 302428 ASANO HITOSHI 86 JPN    58.98
101 129 303284 YAMAMOTO YUKIOMI 89 JPN    59.10
102 130 531111 POWELL Charlie 87 USA    59.11
103 111 302767 SAITO TAKUMA 87 JPN    59.18
104 103 303035 TAKAHASHI TATSUMI 88 JPN    59.19
105 113 303186 KONDOH SHINYA 89 JPN    59.28
106 117 303231 OHMURA KAZUYA 89 JPN    59.31
107 115 303255 SUMIYA RYOHTA 89 JPN    59.38
108 119 302942 KOTAKA MASANOBU 88 JPN    59.40
109 98 320252 LEE Ki-Sung 87 KOR    59.44
110 124 303047 TANAKA YUUTO 88 JPN    59.54
111 128 530329 BATES Jack 87 USA    59.60
112 90 303033 TAKAHASHI NORIYUKI 88 JPN    59.70
113 132 303536 OHKUBO SHOHGO 90 JPN    59.75
113 94 303101 MASUI YUUYA 89 JPN    59.75
115 133 302337 UNNO MOTOHISA 85 JPN    59.85
116 135 302692 ISHIDA KENJIRO 86 JPN    59.89
117 131 530185 CANNELL Willi 87 USA  1:00.12
118 126 303453 OKAMOTO KOHJI 90 JPN  1:00.17
118 116 302987 OKAMOTO GAKUJI 88 JPN  1:00.17
120 120 302988 OKAZAKI SHINNOSUKE 88 JPN  1:00.23
121 108 303335 YONEDA SHUUHEI 90 JPN  1:00.35
122 138 303427 MIYAMOTO HIROMITSU 90 JPN  1:00.59
123 100 302862 MATSUMOTO JUNPEI 87 JPN  1:01.47
124 137 301503 NANYA SUNAO 80 JPN  1:02.22
125 134 303439 NATSUME YUUDAI 90 JPN  1:03.12
126 139 303151 ICHINOMOTO RYUU 88 JPN  1:03.50
127 140 303213 MOTOKI FUMIYA 88 JPN  1:08.17

Did Not Start  
-1 95 302652 MATSUURA MASATSUGU 87 JPN

Did Not Finish 
-1 11 301184 YOSHIOKA DAISUKE 80 JPN
-2 27 302320 YAMASHINA HIROFUMI 85 JPN
-3 64 302639 SASAKI KENTA 87 JPN
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat Time
-4 68 301976 SATO AKIRA 84 JPN
-5 79 302076 HAGIWARA IPPEI 84 JPN
-6 81 302620 YAMAZAKI MASAKI 86 JPN
-7 96 302538 NUMATA KENGO 86 JPN
-8 102 302383 NAGAI RYO 86 JPN
-9 110 060015 MOLLIN Bart 81 BEL

-10 127 303219 NAKAMURA KAZUSHI 89 JPN
-11 136 302415 YASUDA NAOYA 85 JPN

Disqualified   
-1 50 320176 KIM Kyeung Rae 82 KOR Gate № 36
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男子大回転 １本目競技結果
Jury Technical Data
TD          Jae Suk Eo KOR Name of Course      
Referee     OTAKI Norihisa JPN Nishidate GS Course
Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1608.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        271.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      6716/03/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter AMINO Masanobu JPN Course setter KAWAGUCHI Joji JPN
Forerunners -A- KATAGIRI Yuya JPN Forerunners -A- KATAGIRI Yuya JPN

            -B- KANEKO Eigaku JPN             -B- KANEKO Eigaku JPN
            -C- AOKI Yutaro JPN             -C- AOKI Yutaro JPN
            -D- AKASHI Shigetaka JPN             -D- AKASHI Shigetaka JPN

Number of gate 36(34) Number of gate OPEN
Start time 08:30 Start time 12:45
Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Midium
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 4.0 / - 4.0

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 時間

1 8 060157 安食　真治 陸東ﾚｰｼﾝｸﾞ    54.42
2 18 160032 片桐　健策 野沢温泉ｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    54.65
3 1 480003 水口　雄太 早稲田大学スキー部    54.93
4 4 480348 佐藤　　翔 日本大学保健体育審議会    54.95
5 2 410005 岡田　利修 天山ﾘｿﾞｰﾄｽﾉｰｽﾎﾟｰﾂｸﾗﾌﾞ    54.96
6 14 170167 渡辺　靖彦 ﾁｰﾑｱﾙﾋﾞﾚｯｸｽ新潟    55.01
7 15 100122 星野　秀太 草津ｽｷｰ倶楽部    55.03
8 10 400012 本田　浩樹 ｻﾝﾐﾘｵﾝｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    55.05
9 12 170001 佐藤　栄一 ﾁｰﾑｱﾙﾋﾞﾚｯｸｽ新潟    55.18

10 6 160190 大瀧　徹也 野沢温泉ｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    55.19
11 21 480078 山尾　大祐 中央大学学友会体育連盟    55.21
12 5 030056 土樋　　梓 雫石町ｽｷｰ連盟    55.23
13 26 480941 寺島　峻介 立命館大学体育会ｽｷｰ部    55.29
14 9 990015 ﾕﾝ ﾄﾞﾝ ﾋｭﾝ 大韓民国    55.40
14 7 480345 良波　拓夢 中央大学学友会体育連盟    55.40
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 時間

16 3 400013 土井　俊幸 ｻﾝﾐﾘｵﾝｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    55.49
17 20 040328 原田　　彦 川崎ｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    55.61
18 42 480087 花田　将司 北海道東海大学ｽｷｰ部    55.68
19 24 480088 武田　　竜 近畿大学体育会    55.69
20 25 480017 四戸　智也 日本大学保健体育審議会    55.71
21 44 480040 小松　優馬 北海道東海大学ｽｷｰ部    55.80
22 19 480898 吉岡　裕也 近畿大学体育会    55.87
23 28 160258 山﨑　　純 白馬村ｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    55.90
24 45 480887 福﨑　　翼 中央大学学友会体育連盟    55.96
25 23 481055 西川　哲郎 北海道東海大学ｽｷｰ部    55.97
26 22 990005 ｱﾝ ｻﾝ ｼﾞｭﾝ 大韓民国    55.98
27 30 130157 吉越　一平 ﾁｰﾑ･ﾃｨｰ･ｼｰ･ｴｽ    56.16
28 49 340197 杉原　幸大 加計高校芸北分校    56.18
28 47 480883 奥田　祐輔 中央大学学友会体育連盟    56.18
30 66 480082 大村　進吾 北海道東海大学ｽｷｰ部    56.41
31 32 170480 渡邉　拓也 新発田商業高    56.56
32 57 480121 今井　一喜 中央大学学友会体育連盟    56.59
33 43 480896 関　　昇太 近畿大学体育会    56.64
34 16 480870 上野　岳光 日本大学保健体育審議会    56.66
35 17 480317 松本　勲人 法政大学体育会スキー部    56.71
36 35 480956 堀　　祐司 札幌大学体育連合会    56.72
37 97 170048 布施　　峰 妙高中学校    56.74
38 51 480084 細川　雄悟 筑波大学体育会スキー部    56.78
39 72 010037 高澤　　伸 歌志内高校    56.80
40 41 481036 矢澤　直之 北海道東海大学ｽｷｰ部    56.81
40 29 480020 吉村　良平 日本大学保健体育審議会    56.81
42 34 480867 道上　広基 明治大学体育会スキー部    57.00
43 61 240046 左近　一平 岐阜第一高校    57.01
44 84 160361 中村　　克 志賀高原ｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    57.06
45 48 990003 ﾊﾝ ｼﾞｮﾝ ｶｲﾝ 大韓民国    57.10
46 13 480918 梶　　悠亮 日本大学保健体育審議会    57.12
47 46 481061 髙圓　　学 北海道東海大学ｽｷｰ部    57.14
48 65 481059 北島　昌欣 北海道東海大学ｽｷｰ部    57.15
49 39 480935 渡辺　　諭 中央大学学友会体育連盟    57.16
50 86 480186 山内　大希 専修大学体育会スキー部    57.19
51 36 480070 滝口　翔平 近畿大学体育会    57.22
52 62 011850 田中　時宗 東海大四高校    57.23
53 37 180289 波多　　優 福光スキークラブ    57.25
54 60 480860 岩船　雄介 早稲田大学スキー部    57.26
55 71 010013 伊藤　達哉 駒沢大学附属岩見沢高校    57.40
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 時間

56 52 480229 長沼　敬晴 東洋大学体育会スキー部    57.42
57 59 010131 小林　大郁 立命館慶祥高校    57.43
58 82 100198 高橋　　亮 渋川高校    57.44
59 40 480068 荒井　拓磨 中央大学学友会体育連盟    57.51
60 53 010018 石山　雄基 北照高校    57.54
61 31 480025 清野　大輔 専修大学体育会スキー部    57.59
62 67 480006 鈴木　太郎 法政大学体育会スキー部    57.61
63 38 481047 北野　文也 北海道東海大学ｽｷｰ部    57.63
64 70 480949 大橋　弘廉 東洋大学体育会スキー部    57.69
65 76 990013 ﾙｰｽﾘﾝｶﾞｰ ﾀｲﾗｰ アメリカ    57.79
66 54 480079 千葉　和典 札幌大学体育連合会    57.81
67 77 480395 北村　秀顕 立命館大学体育会ｽｷｰ部    57.83
68 33 480919 渋谷　　昇 日本大学保健体育審議会    57.88
69 80 240011 櫻田　一平 岐阜第一高校    57.94
70 91 480215 田中　識崇 大阪経済法科大学体育会    57.95
70 74 160356 大森　祐介 白馬村ｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    57.95
72 75 010033 泉谷　　暖 東海大四高校    58.02
72 73 160113 塩田　大喬 飯山南高等学校    58.02
74 69 480197 勘林　秀平 日本体育大学学友会ｽｷｰ部    58.05
75 88 480096 西澤　寛樹 近畿大学体育会    58.06
76 87 160424 荒井　智隆 中野実業高校    58.08
77 78 480239 片岡　和真 日本大学保健体育審議会    58.16
78 55 480233 清水　宏康 早稲田大学スキー部    58.21
79 105 990012 ﾗﾊﾟﾝ ｶﾞﾌﾞﾘｴﾙ カナダ    58.26
80 123 160283 清水　　大 飯山南高校    58.30
81 85 130329 長谷川勝彦 ｽﾎﾟｰﾂﾌｧﾝｸｼｮﾝ    58.32
82 107 100063 林　　健斗 利根商業高校    58.37
83 99 180508 中谷　豪秀 南砺平高校    58.42
84 56 480019 石山　崇史 日本大学保健体育審議会    58.45
85 58 240074 髙田　修平 岐阜第一高校    58.50
86 101 480015 松本　大和 明治大学体育会スキー部    58.54
87 93 060001 鶴渕　優利 日大山形高校    58.55
88 89 480899 水口　　忠 近畿大学体育会    58.56
89 83 990014 ﾘﾝﾄﾝ ｺｰﾘｰ アメリカ    58.59
90 109 010084 及川　貴寛 札幌第一高校    58.66
91 106 170712 鈴木雄一郎 八海高    58.78
92 122 030060 澤村　一輝 不来方高校    58.80
93 121 480361 伊藤　和樹 日本体育大学学友会ｽｷｰ部    58.81
94 112 480355 高野　竜生 日本体育大学学友会ｽｷｰ部    58.82
94 92 480056 村田　雄介 日本体育大学学友会ｽｷｰ部    58.82
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 時間

96 118 480036 水口　達史 専修大学体育会スキー部    58.86
97 114 010097 虎尾　元気 歌志内高校    58.89
97 104 170170 飯田　正義 八海高    58.89
99 125 480350 田代　　剛 順天堂大学スキー部    58.93

100 63 480314 浅野　　仁 立命館大学体育会ｽｷｰ部    58.98
101 129 200038 山本　幸臣 大野高校    59.10
102 130 990011 ﾊﾟｳｴﾙ ﾁｬｰﾘｰ アメリカ    59.11
103 111 011911 斎藤　拓真 北照高校    59.18
104 103 010089 高橋　竜己 富良野高等学校    59.19
105 113 170228 近藤　慎也 新井高    59.28
106 117 010009 大村　和哉 東海大四高校    59.31
107 115 100238 住谷　亮太 渋川高校    59.38
108 119 010023 小鷹　正信 札幌第一高校    59.40
109 98 990006 ﾘｰ ｷ ｽﾝ 大韓民国    59.44
110 124 011842 田中　雄土 北海学園札幌高校    59.54
111 128 990008 ﾍﾞｲﾂ ｼﾞｬｯｸ アメリカ    59.60
112 90 170021 髙橋　範行 安塚高校松之山分校    59.70
113 132 010329 大久保省吾 清水中学校    59.75
113 94 010192 増井　勇也 東海大四高校    59.75
115 133 210001 海野　原久 ｽﾜﾝｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    59.85
116 135 480248 石田憲二郎 大東文化大学体育連合会    59.89
117 131 990009 ｷｬﾈﾙ ｳｨﾗｲ アメリカ  1:00.12
118 126 010173 岡本　洸司 富良野緑峰高校  1:00.17
118 116 080035 岡本　岳士 水城高校  1:00.17
120 120 060002 岡崎慎之介 日大山形高校  1:00.23
121 108 280076 米田　修平 関宮中  1:00.35
122 138 160059 宮本　浩光 王滝中学校  1:00.59
123 100 060003 松本　順平 山形中央高校  1:01.47
124 137 230001 南谷　　直 鈴鹿ｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ  1:02.22
125 134 250006 夏目　雄大 安曇川中学校  1:03.12
126 139 260041 一ノ本　竜 福知山成美高校  1:03.50
127 140 370005 元木　文哉 城東高校  1:08.17

Did Not Start  
-1 95 480425 松浦　政次 日本大学保健体育審議会

Did Not Finish 
-1 11 170129 吉岡　大輔 ﾁｰﾑｱﾙﾋﾞﾚｯｸｽ新潟

-2 27 480871 山科　博史 日本大学保健体育審議会

-3 64 011840 佐々木健太 札幌西定時制高校
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 所属 時間

-4 68 480053 佐藤　　旭 日本体育大学学友会ｽｷｰ部

-5 79 480018 萩原　一平 日本大学保健体育審議会

-6 81 480347 山崎　真喜 東洋大学体育会スキー部

-7 96 480199 沼田　健吾 近畿大学体育会

-8 102 480221 長井　　遼 中央大学学友会体育連盟

-9 110 990001 ﾓｰﾘﾝ ﾊﾞｰﾄ ベルギー

-10 127 050146 中村　和司 花輪高校

-11 136 480996 安田　直也 大阪経済大学体育会競技

Disqualified   
-1 50 990004 ｷﾑ ｶｲｴﾝ ﾚｲ 大韓民国 Gate № 36
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